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Specification:
Compare MIPS® EJTAG Specification, Rev. 5.04, 
chpt. 10.4 "Mechanical Connector"

Explorer Board:
Pin 1, Pin 13: Not connected
Pin 12: Not connected + keyed

CLK/PGC/RB6
DIO/PGD/RB7

#MCLR

GND
VDD

NC

VDD
RST
DINT

RTCK

TRST

Debug Connector
(Debug Target)

Microchip RJ12

VSUPPLYTP2
TP1

GND

VTREF

GND

TDI

TMS
TCK

TDO

#RESETRTCK

TRST

Pin17

1
2
3
4
5
6

J4

DNP

Debug Connector
(Debug Target)

Microchip PICkit

VTREF

GND

R

1
2
3
4
5
6

4113

R
J1

2

J3

5555165-1


